Media Release



31 July 2018

133 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000

T 02 9035 2000 F 02 8988 2552

www.stockland.com

For media enquiries

Holly Frendo

Media Relations Consultant Stockland T +61 (0)2 9035 3081 M +61 (0)410 991 141 holly.frendo@stockland.com.au

Monique Brown

Media Relations Manager Stockland T +61 (0)2 9035 3435 M +61 (0)438 995 791

monique.brown@stockland.com.au

CAFÉ SOCIETY ARRIVES AT STOCKLAND TOWSVILLE'S NATHAN STREET CENTRE

Stockland Townsville is thrilled to officially welcome locally owned business Café Society to its Nathan Street (Kmart) Centre.

The new cafe officially opened its doors today [Tuesday 31st July] and owners Lynne Burgess and John McConkey couldn't be happier.

"We have been looking to open a second cafe for some time now and are so pleased we were able to set up shop at Stockland's Nathan Street Centre," said Lynne Burgess.

"We are amazed by how quickly word has spread around town with a steady stream of customers and some great feedback from the local community," adds John McConkey.

Open seven days a week in the Kmart and Coles section of the shopping centre, Café Society offers an extensive range of breakfast and lunch choices as well as decadent treats for customers to enjoy.

Malcolm Miller, Stockland Townsville Centre Manager, said "We're very excited to be welcoming Café Society to the centre and look forward working with Lynne and John in future.

"Stockland is a big supporter of small businesses and as a local and well established coffee house, Café Society has a fantastic reputation for its extensive food offering, reasonable prices and exceptional customer service."

ENDS

About Stockland: Stockland (ASX: SGP) was founded in 1952 and has grown to become Australia's largest diversified property group – owning, developing and managing a large portfolio of shopping centres, residential communities, logistic centres, business parks, office assets and retirement living villages. Stockland is rated as one of the most sustainable real estate companies in the world by the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI). Stockland is also an Employer of Choice for Gender Equality, as recognised by the Workplace Gender Equality Agency www.stockland.com.au